## EXHIBIT 64



## **Diamond Shamrock**

April 9, 1984

Mr. Michael Catania
Director, Office of Regulatory Services
New Jersey Department of Environmental Protection
CN-402
John Fitch Plaza
Labor and Industry Building - 8th Floor
Trenton, New Jersey 08625

Dear Mr. Catania:

On behalf of Diamond Shamrock Chemicals Company, pursuant to the requirements of paragraph 16 of the Administrative Consent Order, in the Matter of Diamond Shamrock Chemicals Company and Marisol, Inc., enclosed are the Letter of Credit and an executed Trust Agreement.

Very truly yours,

William C. Hutton, PE Corporate Manager

Environmental Affairs

 $\mathbf{n}\mathbf{m}$ 

Enc.

bcc: E. J. Masek

E. E. Noble

R. D. Stauffer (w/attach)

J. B. Worthington -> UKA

**Diamond Shamrock Corporation** 

World Headquarters, 717 North Harwood Street, Dallas, Texas 75201 Phone: 214 745-2000